
Radiology Department
Ultrasound Information Leaflet

Why do I need an ultrasound?

An ultrasound is a picture of the inside of your 
body.

Your doctor has asked for you to have an 
ultrasound scan. 

It will help them work out how to help you

What happens during the ultrasound?

Warm sticky jelly will be put onto the part of your
body that is being scanned.

The person who does your scan will put a small 
sensor on your skin over the jelly.  

The sensor is moved over your skin and pictures 
of your body are sent to a computer.

              

               
 

                   

Is the ultrasound painful? 

The scan does not hurt. You may feel some 
discomfort when the sensor is pushed on your 
skin, but it should not be painful.

Ultrasound scans are very safe    
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http://www.google.co.uk/url?url=http://diagnosticradiologyservices.org/radiation-safety-4/ge-logiq-7-ultrasound-machine/&rct=j&frm=1&q=&esrc=s&sa=U&ved=0ahUKEwjL77r6rsDLAhUEXA8KHaJjAKgQwW4IFjAA&usg=AFQjCNEXhmWMESdQVcWLGYpRuIWApoA3gQ


Can I bring someone with me to the ultrasound?

You can bring someone with you to your ultrasound
scan. They may be able to come into the room with
you.

                 

     

Can I eat and drink before the Ultrasound?

Your letter will tell you if you can eat or drink 
before your scan. 

You may be asked to drink lots of water and not 
have a wee until after the scan. You will be told 
this in your appointment letter.

If you are diabetic, please call the number on your
appointment letter so that we can give you an 
appointment at a suitable time.

  

            

           

                        

What happens afterwards? 

You can return to the ward or go home. 

The person doing your ultrasound will talk to your 
doctor about the results 
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Students and teaching

There may be students watching the ultrasound. 
If you do not want this, please tell us. 

We may use the ultrasound for teaching. You 
cannot be identified from the ultrasound. 

          

                

Questions?

Speak to the doctor who asked you to have this 
scan, or call us on 01603 288469 for more 
information.
Email nnu-tr.ultrasound@nhs.net
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